## 218A.1449 Penalties for violation of KRS 218A.1447 or 218A.1448.

- (1) Any person who violates KRS 218A.1447(1) shall be subject to a fine of one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for the first violation and two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500) for each subsequent violation.
- (2) Any person who knowingly violates KRS 218A.1447(2) shall be subject to a fine of twenty-five dollars (\$25) for the first violation and two hundred dollars (\$200) for each subsequent violation.
- (3) Any person who knowingly violates KRS 218A.1447(3) shall be subject to a fine of twenty-five dollars (\$25) for the first violation and two hundred fifty dollars (\$250) for each subsequent violation.
- (4) Any person who knowingly violates KRS 218A.1448(1) shall be subject to a fine of one hundred dollars (\$100) for the first violation and two hundred dollars (\$200) for each subsequent violation.
- (5) Any person who violates KRS 218A.1448(2), (3), or (4) shall be subject to a fine of twenty-five dollars (\$25) for the first violation, a fine of one hundred dollars (\$100) for the second violation, and a fine of two hundred dollars (\$200) for each subsequent violation.

Effective: June 24, 2015 History: Created 2015 Ky. Acts ch. 23, sec. 3, effective June 24, 2015.